Encounter Table: Bladen

D100
01-02
03-04
05-06
07-08
09-10
11-12
13-14
15-16
17-18
19-20
21-22
23-24
25-26
27-28
29-30
31-32
33-34
35-36
37-38
39-40
41-42
4344
45-46
4748
49-50

Encounter

Vampire (spellcaster)

Vampire
Stone Golem
Assassin
Cloaker
Wraith

Mage

Hell Hound
Nightmare
Giant Rat
Banshee
Veteran

Thug

Swarm of Rats
Wererat
Vampire Spawn
Acolyte
Swarm of Bats
Shadow

Elite Guard Patrol
Commoner
Raven

Bat

Wolf

Rat

D100
51-52
53-54
55-36
57-58
59-60
61-62
63-64
65-66
67-68
69-70
71-72
73-74
75-76
77-78
79-80
81-82
83-84
85-86
87-88
89-90
91-92
93-94
95-96
97-98
99-00

Encounter
Commoner

Rat

Thug

Commoner

Spy

Zombie

Slavers

Noble

Commoner

Thug

Elite Guard Patrol
Merchants
Gargoyle

Thieves

Swarm of Rats
Elite Guard Patrol
Ghost

Noble

Night Hag
Cloaker

Witch

Vampire Spawn
Clay Golem
Vampire

Vampire (Warrior)



